**DEUTSCHE BÖRSE** 

Frankfurt/Main, 5 September 2018

## Wirecard AG to be included in DAX – new composition for TecDAX, MDAX and SDAX

Deutsche Börse applies new index rules / Changes to be effective as of 24 September 2018

On Wednesday, Deutsche Börse announced changes to its equity indices, which will become effective as of 24 September 2018. The shares of Wirecard AG will be included in the DAX index, and will replace the shares of Commerzbank AG, which will move to MDAX.

This scheduled review of the selection indices of Deutsche Börse marks the first application of the new rules, which were announced on 18 May following a market consultation.

The separation of the Tech and Classic segments was eliminated in this context. DAX companies that are assigned to technology sectors can now also be included in the TecDAX index, and TecDAX constituents can be listed in MDAX or SDAX.

Moreover, MDAX was enlarged to 60 constituents and SDAX to 70. TecDAX continues to consist of 30 constituents.

As of 31 August, the new Guide to the Equity Indices of Deutsche Börse AG applies. It lays out the new rules in detail.

Going forward, TecDAX will continue to include 30 constituents, which have a focus on technology. Three companies are new in TecDAX, three will be deleted MDAX will include the 60 companies below DAX that are the largest and have the highest order book turnover. 15 companies will be newly included in MDAX, five will be deleted.

SDAX will include the 70 largest and most-traded companies below MDAX. 24 companies will be newly included in SDAX, four will be deleted.

Please find all changes as well as the complete composition of TecDAX, MDAX and SDAX in the All Index Update section.

The shadow indices that have been calculated for information purposes since mid-June will be discontinued as of 21 September, close of trading.

The next scheduled review of the equity indices of Deutsche Börse AG will take place on 5 December 2018.

Media contact: Andreas v. Brevern <u>andreas.von.brevern@deutsche-boerse.com</u> +49 69 2 11 1 4284 DAX®, MDAX®, SDAX® and TecDAX® are registered trademarks of Deutsche Börse AG.

## About Deutsche Börse – Market Data + Services

In the area of data and technology, Deutsche Börse Group is one of the world's leading service providers for the securities industry with products and services for issuers, investors, intermediaries, and data vendors. The offer of the group covers the entire value chain in the financial business. The business unit Market Data + Services is part of the devision Post-Trading, Data & Index of Deutsche Börse and encompasses the Group's extensive market data offering and external technology and connectivity services. The product and service range includes real-time and historical data from the Group's trading venues Eurex and Xetra as well as from cooperation partners. It also includes reference data for more than 1,700,000 securities, as well as more than 12,000 indices including the STOXX® and DAX® index families, superior capital market infrastructure, and reliable connectivity services.